

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 489

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 1, strike beginning with “requiring” in line 14 down through “payments;” in line 15.

On page 4, in line 26, strike “[or permanently disabled”]; in the same line, strike the closing bracket; and in line 27, strike the first “THE” and substitute “THOSE”.

On page 5, in lines 7 and 21, in each instance, before “UNDER” insert “DESCRIBED”; and in line 29, strike “totalling” and substitute “TOTALING”.

On pages 5 and 6, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 33 on page 5 through line 21 on page 6, inclusive.

On page 7, in line 8, strike “(A)” and substitute “(B)”.